

			(	`r	Ö	છ
1	/	2	حرِ			

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) OPR/EINAN	ICE IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII					
RECORDATION FO PATENT	103478130					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Stuart Barron					
Bartronics, Inc.	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) January 14, 2008	Street Address: P.O. Box 468					
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	City: Uniontown State: Alabama					
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	USA 36786  Country:Zip:					
Additional numbers att  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1					
Name: Stuart Barron Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: P.O. Box 468	X Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Uniontown State: 36786 334-628-8704	Redit Card Last 4 Numbers     Expiration Date					
Phone Number:	b. Deposit Account Number					
srbarron@bellsouth.net	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature: Twant Signature Stuart Barron	January 14, 2008  Date					
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01/28/2008 MJAMAI

00000086 6385057

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**REEL: 020431 FRAME: 0039** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

Whereas, I, Bartronics, Inc. was assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in **POWER CONVERSION SYSTEM AND METHOD OF POWER CONVERSION**, as set forth in United States Patent number 6,385,057, issued May 7, 2002; and

Whereas, I am the sole owner of said patent, and

Whereas, Stuart Barron of Uniontown, Alabama, hereinafter referred to as "assignee," whose mailing address is Post Office Box 1104, City of Uniontown, and State of Alabama, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, do assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 4th day of January, 2008, at Uniontown, Alabama.

For Bartronics, Inc.

Stuart Barron

State of AL

County of Herey

County of <u>FERRY</u>
Before me personally appeared said STUART

and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

day of 22 dayof Jon, 2008

Seal

(Notary Public)

GLEN M. WHITE Notary Public, AL State at Large My Comm. Expires Dec. 27, 2008

2

PATENT REEL: 020431 FRAME: 0040

## BARTRONICS, INC. Post Office Box 468 Uniontown, Alabama 36786

January 14, 2008-01-14

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Post Office Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

## Dear Sir/Madam:

Provided herewith is a completed Patents Cover Sheet, a completed Patent Assignment document and check number 1780, in the amount of Forty (\$40.00) dollars, comprising the required recording fee.

Please record the enclosed documents. If additional information is required, please advise.

Sincerely,

Stuart Barron

President

**Enclosures** 

PATENT REEL: 020431 FRAME: 0041

**RECORDED: 01/25/2008**